ACO FUNKI A/S
Kirkevænget 5
DK-7400 Herning
Tel. +45 9711 9600
www.egebjerg.com               DANISH DESIGN I GERMAN QUALITY I GLOBAL EXPERIENCE
M-1049_GB
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

The drawing station shown has an inlet on the left
side and an outlet on the right side.
Model designation L-R.  It can be reversed.
L R
12/24
1
2
3
4
M-1049_GB
ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
7.4  Change of direction
The traction station’s drive direction can be changed. The following procedure describes changing direction from left inlet to
right inlet
INSTALLATION. CHANGE OF DIRECTION
Change the gear from R-L to L-R by dismantling the gear and
changing the position of the flange.
R - L L - R
R - L
Tension wheel
console
L - R
Change of tension wheel console from R-L til L-R. Use the holes shown for mounting.
The tension wheel is adju-
sted accordingly
chain size:
1.  76 mm
2.  60 mm
     (default configuration)
3.  50 mm
4.  38 mm
At the top, the
tension wheel is